

REASONS FOR DECISION

FILE NUMBER: 6409382

APPLICANT: DISTRICT OF PORT EDWARD

PO BOX 1100

PORT EDWARD, BC VOV 1G0

BACKGROUND: District of Port Edward has applied for a Licence of Occupation

for community recreational purposes. The waterfront property is located off Skeena Drive, approximately 0.15 km West of

Highway 16.

DECISION DATE: October 26, 2023

DECISION: PROCESSED - APPLICATION NOT APPROVED

REASONS FOR DECISION:

 The applicant wishes to expand their application area by including the property immediately adjacent.

- Due to this, this application will be disallowed, and the District of Port Edward will reapply to FrontCounterBC for the revised larger tenure area.
- Decision is consistent with the <u>Strategic Policy Crown Land Allocation</u> <u>Principles</u>

DECISION MAKER:

Name: Tierra Hales

Title: Authorizations Specialist

Delegated authority under Land Act s. 11

For more information contact:

Name: Tierra Hales

Title: Authorizations Specialist, Skeena Region

Phone: 778-702-1491

Email: Tierra.1.Hales@gov.bc.ca